
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026005-2023 

Contract

Tate St Ives - Palais de Danse - Architect, Lead Designer
and Heritage Specialist, Structural Engineer

The Board of Trustees of the Tate Gallery

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-026005
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039517  
Published 4 September 2023, 10:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Board of Trustees of the Tate Gallery

Tate, Millbank, Westminster

London

SW1P 4RG

Email

declan.mcalister@tate.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2078878811

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026005-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026005-2023
mailto:declan.mcalister@tate.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.tate.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tate St Ives - Palais de Danse - Architect, Lead Designer and Heritage Specialist,
Structural Engineer

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Palais de Danse is one of the most unique spaces in St Ives. Formerly a cinema and
dance hall, it was used by Barbara Hepworth from 1961 onwards as her second studio
where she created some of her largest sculptures. The Palais is both deeply rooted in
community memory and central to Hepworth’s artistic legacy worldwide, and holds
significance for local residents as well as historians and enthusiasts of modern art. Tate
are looking to appoint a professional team to support this ambition and to realise an
innovative design response to give the unique heritage of the Palais de Danse a new life.
The architectural and engineering solution will secure the building for future public use

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

and open it up to a broad range of visitors. A successful project will balance Tate’s
aspirations with the artistic, social, and architectural heritage significance of the Grade II
listed structure and regenerate the site in a sustainable way for the future generations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Main site or place of performance

Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

LOT 1 Architect, Lead Designer and Heritage specialist

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-000197

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ADAM KHAN ARCHITECTS LTD

New Derwent House, 69-73 Theobalds Road

London

WC1X 8TA

/Notice/000197-2023


Page 5 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

08494516

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Proportion: 46 %

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

Engineering, Heritage Architectural Services, and Community Engagement



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=806604362

 GO Reference: GO-202394-PRO-23792636

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Tate Gallery

20 John Islip Street

London

SW1P 4RG

Telephone

+44 2078212960

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Tate Gallery

20 John Islip Street

London

SW1P 4RG

Telephone

+44 2078212960

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=806604362


Page 7 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Tate Gallery

20 John Islip Street

London

SW1P 4RG

Telephone

+44 2078212960

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-12-16T20:49:31+0000
	TCPDF




